20102

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citicorp USA, Inc., as Collateral Agent		07/01/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMF Bowling Centers, Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

Name:	AMF Group Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	AMF BCO-China, Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

Name:	AMF BCO-France One, Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA

Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Name:	AMF BCO-France Two, Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Name:	AMF BCO-UK One, Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Name:	AMF BCO-UK Two, Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Name:	AMF Beverage Company of Oregon, Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON
Name:	AMF Beverage Company of W. Va., Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA
, ,,	
Name:	AMF Bowling, Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
	TRADEMARK

المنا	Here and the second sec
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Name:	AMF Bowling Centers China, Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Name:	AMF Bowling Centers International Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Name:	AMF Bowling Centers (Aust) International Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Name:	AMF Bowling Centers (Canada) International Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Name:	AMF Bowling Centers (Hong Kong) International Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
пису Туро.	JOSE STATION. VINORIA

Name:	AMF Bowling Centers Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	AMF Bowling Centers Spain Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	AMF Bowling Centers Switzerland Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	AMF Bowling Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	AMF Bowling Mexico Holding, Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	AMF Group Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
	TRADEMARK

Name:	AMF Worldwide Bowling Centers Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Entity Type:

Name:	Boliches AMF, Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

Name:	Bush River Corporation
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

Name:	King Louie Lenexa, Inc.
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2013389	AMF		
Registration Number:	1993923	ADVANTAGE		
Registration Number:	1993922	GRAND PRIX		
Registration Number:	1949516	HPL INTEGRA		
Registration Number:	1894782	VISFLO		
Registration Number:	1949488	HPL ALLIANCE		
Registration Number:	1900000	SMART BALL		
I'	_	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 005061 FRAME: 0610

Registration Number:	1369924	ACCUSCORE
Registration Number:	1212583	AMFLITE II
Registration Number:	1153649	CENTURY
Registration Number:	0912787	AMF
Registration Number:	0942646	AMF
Registration Number:	0913754	AMF
Registration Number:	0714104	AMF
Registration Number:	0578718	RADARAY
Registration Number:	1568877	
Registration Number:	0785142	AMF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159848701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 415-984-8922
Email: jtaylor@omm.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Taylor, Esq.
Address Line 1: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001410-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra C. Echery	
Signature:	/ACE/	
Date:	07/01/2013	

Total Attachments: 4

source=AMF - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=AMF - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=AMF - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif source=AMF - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of July 1, 2013, and entered into by AMF Bowling Centers, Inc. (a Virginia corporation) ("Company"), on behalf of itself and Citicorp USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its head office located at 250 West Street, New York, New York 10013, as collateral agent acting for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"), in favor of AMF Group Inc.(a Delaware corporation), AMF BCO-China, Inc. (a Virginia corporation), AMF BCO-France One, Inc. (a Virginia corporation), AMF BCO-France Two, Inc. (a Virginia corporation), AMF BCO-UK One, Inc. (a Virginia corporation), AMF BCO-UK Two, Inc. (a Virginia corporation), AMF Beverage Company of Oregon, Inc. (an Oregon corporation), AMF Beverage Company of W. Va., Inc. (a West Virginia corporation), AMF Bowling, Inc. (a Virginia corporation), AMF Bowling Centers China, Inc. (a Virginia corporation), AMF Bowling Centers International Inc. (a Virginia corporation), AMF Bowling Centers (Aust) International Inc. (a Virginia corporation), AMF Bowling Centers (Canada) International Inc. (a Virginia corporation), AMF Bowling Centers (Hong Kong) International Inc. (a Virginia corporation), AMF Bowling Centers Holdings Inc. (a Delaware corporation), AMF Bowling Centers Spain Inc. (a Delaware corporation), AMF Bowling Centers Switzerland Inc. (a Delaware corporation), AMF Bowling Holdings Inc. (a Delaware corporation), AMF Bowling Mexico Holding, Inc. (a Delaware corporation), AMF Group Holdings Inc. (a Delaware corporation), AMF Worldwide Bowling Centers Holdings Inc. (a Delaware corporation), Boliches AMF, Inc. (a Virginia corporation), Bush River Corporation (a South Carolina corporation), King Louie Lenexa, Inc. (a Kansas corporation), and their successors and assigns, having a place of business at 7313 Bell Creek Road, Mechanicsville, Virginia 23111 (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 1, 1996 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Grant") by Grantors in favor of Citicorp USA, Inc., an entity with its head office located at 250 West Street, New York, New York 10013, as collateral agent acting for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition have the meanings given to them in the Intellectual Property Grant.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, dated as of May 1, 1996 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "*Credit Agreement*"), among, the Grantors, the Collateral Agent, Arrangers, Syndication Agent, and the Lender Parties party thereto, the Grantors delivered the Intellectual Property Grant.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Grant, Grantors granted security interests in all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) to the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Grant was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 7, 1996, at Reel/Frame: 1501/0773.

WHEREAS, the Grantors have no further obligations under the Credit Agreement and all liens and security interests under the Intellectual Property Grant have been terminated and released, including, without limitation, pursuant to that certain Order Confirming the Third Modified Joint Plan of Reorganization of AMF Bowling Worldwide, Inc. and Its Debtor Affiliates Pursuant to Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code entered by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Virginia in Case Number 12-26495 on June 25, 2013 (the "Confirmation Order").

WHEREAS, pursuant paragraph 104 of the Confirmation Order, the Company has been authorized to file all documentation necessary to evidence the releases and terminations set forth therein.

OMM US:71612097.3

WHEREAS, the Company now desires to terminate and release the security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral is hereby terminated, released, and discharged, and any rights the Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to or in connection with the Intellectual Property Grant or otherwise is hereby reconveyed, transferred, and assigned to Grantors and their successors and assigns.

For purposes of this Release, "**Trademark Collateral**" means any and all right, title, and interest of each Grantor and its successors and assigns in and to the following, in each case whether now or hereafter existing, whether now owned or hereafter acquired and wherever the same may be located:

- (a) all of such Grantor's trademarks, including without limitation, the trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "*Trademarks*");
 - (b) all goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks; and
- (c) all products and proceeds of the Trademarks, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any intellectual property license, including the right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties and other compensation under any intellectual property license.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

OMM US:71612097.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

AMF BOWLING CENTERS, INC.

By: 7 M Name: Thomas F. Shannon

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

Release of Trademark Security Interest

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRA DEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
AMF & Design	74/709676	8/1/1995	2013389	11/5/1996	Registered
ADVANTAGE	74/536879	6/13/1994	1993923	8/13/1996	Registered
GRAND PRIX	74/536878	6/13/1994	1993922	8/13/1996	Registered
HPL INTEGRA	74/486827	2/4/1994	1949516	6/16/1996	Registered
VISFLO (stylized)	74/483894	1/28/1994	1894782	5/23/1995	Registered
HPL ALLIANCE	74/476249	1/4/1994	1949488	1/16/1996	Registered
SMART BALL	74/428826	8/26/1993	1900000	6/13/1995	Registered
ACCUSCORE	73/535481	5/2/1985	1369924	11/12/1985	Registered
AMFLITE 11	73/347226	1/26/1982	1212583	10/12/1982	Registered
CENTURY (stylized)	73/183169	8/23/1978	1153649	5/12/1981	Registered
AMF	72/344657	11/26/1969	0912787	6/8/1971	Registered
AMF	72/342005	10/29/1969	0942646	9/12/1972	Registered
AMF	72/341772	10/27/1969	0913754	6/8/1971	Registered
AMF	72/096824	5/11/1960	0714104	4/18/1961	Registered
RADARAY (stylized)	71/579160	5/20/1949	0578718	8/18/1953	Registered
Bowling Pin/Bowling	73/774050	1/9/1989	1568877	11/28/1989	Registered
Ball Design AMF	72/180820	11/12/1963	0785142	2/16/1965	Registered

OMM_US:71612097.3

RECORDED: 07/01/2013